

February 28, 2014

Mr. Rodney Jordan Jordan Electrical Solutions, Inc. 4700 Millenia Blvd Suite 175 Orlando, FL 32839

e-mail: rodney@jordanelectricalsolutions.com

SUBJECT: CITY OF ORLANDO M/WBE CERTIFICATION AWARD LETTER

Dear Mr. Jordan:

We are pleased to inform you that <u>Jordan Electrical Solutions, Inc.</u> has been certified as a <u>MBE</u> by the City of Orlando. This certification is valid until <u>2/28/2015</u>. This Certification is specifically for the approved line(s) of business specified and does not automatically certify your company in any other commodity or service. <u>Jordan Electrical Solutions, Inc.</u> will be listed in the City of Orlando's MWBE Directory with the certified line(s) business listed on the following page. The directory can be accessed via the City's internet at link provided below.

https://cityoforlando.mwdbe.com/directory.asp

As a condition of continued certification you must file a Re-Certification Application not less than thirty (30) days prior to the date of expiration of the existing certification. Failure to file this application will result in the termination of your certification. However, if at any time the ownership, control, location and/or minority/women-owned business status of your firm changes, the City of Orlando MBE Official should be notified immediately of the changes.

Please be advised that all M/WBE provisions of Chapter 57, Articles II & III of the Code of the City of Orlando must be maintained in order for your firm to retain its M/WBE Certification status. Be advised that failure to maintain compliance with the above noted requirements will result in termination of certification.

Your firm's participation on City of Orlando contracts will be credited only toward <u>MBE</u> goals for the certified line(s) of business listed. While your participation on City of Orlando contracts is not limited to your certified line(s) of business, credit towards <u>MBE</u> goals will be given only for work done in the area(s) which your firm is certified for.

Thank you for your continued interest in the City of Orlando's program.

Sincerely,

Michael Harris

Michael Harris, Chairman Certification Board



CITY OF ORLANDO MWBE CERTIFICATION AWARD LETTER

EXPIRATION DATE: 2/28/2015

CERTIFICATION NUMBER: 20203796

CERTIFICATION TYPE: <u>MBE</u>

COMPANY NAME: Jordan Electrical Solutions, Inc. 4700 Millenia Blvd Suite 175 Orlando, FL 32839

OWNER NAME: RODNEY JORDAN

CERTIFIED LINE(S) OF BUSINESS/SPECIALTY AREA(S):

Certified Electrical Contractor